SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES

Approximate Annual Quantities — Not Guaranteed
Furnish as requested for the period 07/1/25 - 6/30/26

Stainless Steel Welding/Pipefitting

Proposal 26000504

1. Labor Rate Comparison

Classification

Foreman

Certified Stainless-Steel
Welder

Certified Welder/Welding
Kit

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Shift

M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday

Sunday

M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday

Sunday

M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Platinum
Mechanical

$113.92

$170.88

$170.88

$227.84

$113.92

$170.88

$170.88

$227.84

$113.92

$170.88

William E.
Walter

$107.00

$157.00

$157.00

$207.00

$112.00

$162.00

$162.00

$212.00

$112.00

$162.00

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Classification

Pipe Fitter

Pipe Fitter Apprentice

Welder Apprentice

Plumber

Shift

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Platinum
Mechanical

$170.88
$227.84

$109.34

$164.01

$164.01
$218.68

$101.31

$151.96

$151.96
$202.62

$101.31

$151.96

$151.96
$202.62

109.34

164.01
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William E.
Walter

$162.00
$212.00

$99.00

$146.00

$146.00
$192.00

$84.00

$123.00

$123.00
$162.00

$89.00

$128.00

$128.00
$167.00

$94.00

$123.00

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Classification

Plumber Apprentice

Truck Driver

Other (Specify)

Shift

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday
Sunday
M-F Regular

M-F After
Hours

Saturday

Sunday

Platinum
Mechanical

164.01
218.68

$101.31

$151.96

$151.96
$202.62

$101.31

$151.96

$151.96
$202.62

$50.00

$75.00

$75.00

$100.00
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William E.
Walter

$123.00
$162.00

$94.00

$123.00

$123.00
$162.00

$80.00

$110.00

$110.00
$160.00

Not Specified

Not Specified

Not Specified

Not Specified

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



2. Equipment & Parts Markup Comparison

Cost Component

Equipment Rental Fees

Parts Markup

Platinum Mechanical
Not specified 15% markup

Unspecified %

3. Coring Capabilities Comparison

Coring Service

4" core in 18" concrete
6" core in 18" concrete
4" core in 24" concrete

6" core in 24" concrete

Platinum Mechanical

Yes > No
Yes X No
Yes X No
Yes > No

William E. Walter

15% markup ($7,500 est.)

William E. Walter

Additional Hard Copies Rec’d

Electronic Copy Rec’d

Platinum Mechanical

Yes

Yes

William E. Walter

Yes

No

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.
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