



SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES

Stainless Steel Welding/Pipefitting

Proposal 26000504

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed

Furnish as requested for the period 07/1/25 – 6/30/26

1. Labor Rate Comparison

Classification	Shift	Platinum Mechanical	William E. Walter
Foreman	M-F Regular	\$113.92	\$107.00
	M-F After Hours	\$170.88	\$157.00
	Saturday	\$170.88	\$157.00
	Sunday	\$227.84	\$207.00
Certified Stainless-Steel Welder	M-F Regular	\$113.92	\$112.00
	M-F After Hours	\$170.88	\$162.00
	Saturday	\$170.88	\$162.00
	Sunday	\$227.84	\$212.00
Certified Welder/Welding Kit	M-F Regular	\$113.92	\$112.00
	M-F After Hours	\$170.88	\$162.00

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Classification	Shift	Platinum Mechanical	William E. Walter
	Saturday	\$170.88	\$162.00
	Sunday	\$227.84	\$212.00
Pipe Fitter	M-F Regular	\$109.34	\$99.00
	M-F After Hours	\$164.01	\$146.00
	Saturday	\$164.01	\$146.00
	Sunday	\$218.68	\$192.00
Pipe Fitter Apprentice	M-F Regular	\$101.31	\$84.00
	M-F After Hours	\$151.96	\$123.00
	Saturday	\$151.96	\$123.00
	Sunday	\$202.62	\$162.00
Welder Apprentice	M-F Regular	\$101.31	\$89.00
	M-F After Hours	\$151.96	\$128.00
	Saturday	\$151.96	\$128.00
	Sunday	\$202.62	\$167.00
Plumber	M-F Regular	109.34	\$94.00
	M-F After Hours	164.01	\$123.00

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Classification	Shift	Platinum Mechanical	William E. Walter
	Saturday	164.01	\$123.00
	Sunday	218.68	\$162.00
Plumber Apprentice	M-F Regular	\$101.31	\$94.00
	M-F After Hours	\$151.96	\$123.00
	Saturday	\$151.96	\$123.00
	Sunday	\$202.62	\$162.00
Truck Driver	M-F Regular	\$101.31	\$80.00
	M-F After Hours	\$151.96	\$110.00
	Saturday	\$151.96	\$110.00
	Sunday	\$202.62	\$160.00
Other (Specify)	M-F Regular	\$50.00	Not Specified
	M-F After Hours	\$75.00	Not Specified
	Saturday	\$75.00	Not Specified
	Sunday	\$100.00	Not Specified

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



2. Equipment & Parts Markup Comparison

Cost Component	Platinum Mechanical	William E. Walter
Equipment Rental Fees	Not specified	15% markup
Parts Markup	Unspecified %	15% markup (\$7,500 est.)

3. Coring Capabilities Comparison

Coring Service	Platinum Mechanical	William E. Walter
4" core in 18" concrete	✓ Yes	✗ No
6" core in 18" concrete	✓ Yes	✗ No
4" core in 24" concrete	✓ Yes	✗ No
6" core in 24" concrete	✓ Yes	✗ No

	Additional Hard Copies Rec'd	Electronic Copy Rec'd
Platinum Mechanical	Yes	Yes
William E. Walter	Yes	No

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.